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YAN Ol TONG TIN KA PING SECONDARY SCHOOL

Whole Year Plan 09/20-08/21

Income

Government Grant Income
Other Recurrent Grant (Rent & Rate)

Home School Co-operation

Perm Expat Eng Lang Teacher Scheme

Salaries Grant

Employer's Con to PF Scheme For NT A/C
Substitute Teacher Grant

School -based After School Learning & Support Prog
Teacher Relief Grant

Learning Support Grant for Sec Sch

Teaching Training (SEN) for IMC Sch

Diversity Learning Grant (Other Prog)

Fractional Post Cash Grant

SEN Sec Curri Support Grant

Career and Life Planning Grant

Information Technology Staffing Support ITSS Grant
Sister School Scheme

Promotion of Reading Grant

Life-wide Learning Grant

Student Activities Support Grant

School -based Management Top-up Grant

Drama Activities Received

One Executive Officer for Each School Grant
14

Budget Total
HK$

684,760.00
25,633.00
27,000.00

50,000,000.00

500,000.00

3,200.00

126,600.00

3,861,826.00

430,000.00
10,000.00
84,000.00

524,300.00

770,400.00

642,000.00

349,000.00

155,000.00
61,980.00

1,158,000.00

108,550.00
50,000.00

3,600.00

Variance

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%



MBIS & MWIS *

EOEBG Income
EOEBG Baseline Reference

Admin Grant
Capacity Enhancement Grant
Composite IT Grant

Air Conditioning Grant

School Fund Income

Approved Coll for Specific Purposes A/C

Tong Fai Received

Tuckshop Rent

Donation

Hire of School Premises

Other Income Received

Fine For Library Received
Photocopy Received

Emergency Relief Fund Received
Tin Ka Ping Foundarion Received
Award/ Scholarshop Received
Yan Oi Tong Donation Received
Interest Reid-Subscription A/C
Trading Operation

Music Choir-Tutorial Fee

One Life One Art

Green Commune Fund

¥ E R d1 8 r R (2020-2021)

588,126.00
110,000.00 0.00%
sub-total 60,273,975.00 0.00%
1,968,438.00 0.00%
4,217,522.00 0.00%
638,455.00 0.00%
560,000.00 0.00%
607,566.00 0.00%
sub-total 7,991,981.00 0.00%
620,000.00 0.00%
175,788.00 0.00%
60,000.00 0.00%
80,000.00 0.00%
2,500.00 0.00%
1,500.00 0.00%
3,000.00 0.00%
500.00 0.00%
3,000.00 0.00%
200,000.00 0.00%
80,000.00 0.00%
200,000.00 0.00%
52,000.00 0.00%
76,700.00 0.00%
100,000.00 0.00%
280,000.00 0.00%
0.00%
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Smart Card System
Student Athlete Support Scheme

Child Development Fund

Total Income

sub-total

16

7,000.00
862,420.00 0.00%
13,200.00 0.00%
300,500.00 0.00%
3,118,108.00 0.00%
71,384,064.00 0.00%




YAN Ol TONG TIN KA PING SECONDARY SCHOOL

Whole Year Plan 09/20-08/21

Expenditure
Government Grant Expenditure

Other Recurrent Grant (Rent & Rate)

Home School Co-operation

Perm Expat Eng Lang Teacher Scheme
Salaries Grant

Employer's Con to PF Scheme For NT A/C
School -based After School Learning & Support Prog
Teacher Relief Grant

Learning Support Grant For Sec Sch

Teaching Training (SEN) for IMC Sch
Diversity Learning Grant -Other Programme
Fractional Post Cash Grant

Senior Secondary Curriculum Support

Career and Life Planning

Fourth Strategy On IT In Education

One of Grant -Promotion of Chi Hist & Culture
Information Technology Staffing Support ITSS Grant
Promotion of Reading Grant

Life-wide Learning Grant

Student Activities Support Grant

School -based Management Top-up Grant

One Executive Officer for Each School Grant
Hong Kong School Drama Festival

One-off Special Support Grant - Enhance Cleansing

MBIS & MWIS *
17

Budget Total
HK$

684,760.00
25,633.00
27,000.00

50,000,000.00

500,000.00

171,000.00

3,788,757.00

420,000.00
10,000.00
89,950.00

566,260.00

730,800.00

752,000.00
66,740.00

122,353.00

303,282.00

105,000.00

1,519,100.00
95,000.00
50,000.00
490,000.00
5,500.00

100,000.00

¥ E R d1 8 r R (2020-2021)

Variance

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%



CEdn plaY B

EOEBG Expenditure
EOEBG Baseline Reference

Admin Grant
Capacity Enhancement Grant
Composite IT Grant

Air-Conditioning Grant

School Fund Expenditure

Approved Coll for Specific Purposes A/C

Celebration and entertainment Expense

Photocopy Expenses
Emergency Relief Fund
Teacher Benefit Fund Expenses
TKP Fund Expenses

Award / Scholarshop Expenses
YOT Fund Expenses

School Miscellaneous Expenses
Other Donations Expenses
Insurance

Trading Operation

Music Choir-Tutorial Fee

One Life One Art

Computer Club (Student)
Smart Card System

Green Commune Fund

Student Athlete Support Scheme

Child Development Fund

sub-total

sub-total

18

110,000.00
60,733,135.00 0.00%
3,679,800.00 0.00%
3,205,900.00 0.00%
833,100.00 0.00%
810,000.00 0.00%
320,000.00 0.00%
8,848,800.00 0.00%
892,320.87 0.00%
630.00 0.00%
1,550.00 0.00%
8,500.00 0.00%
2,300.00 0.00%
200,000.00 0.00%
80,000.00 0.00%
200,000.00 0.00%
40,000.00 0.00%
72,000.00 0.00%
20,000.00 0.00%
59,680.00 0.00%
150,000.00 0.00%
280,000.00 0.00%
5,582.00 0.00%
864,600.00 0.00%
7,000.00 0.00%
13,200.00 0.00%
850,000.00 0.00%



¥ E R d1 8 r R (2020-2021)

- 0,
sub-total 3.747362.87 0.00%

Total Expenditure 73.329,297.87 0.00%

* Mandatory Building Inspection Scheme (MBIS) and Mandatory Window Inspection Scheme (MWIS)
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prepare for HKDSE exam skills
L EEN
3, g
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Hp J A 3 o 4 #1350 =
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=g d%n pdad &

() HER "2xPTEN | - (HihERE . EELEFRE)

8= 2020-2021

. FEBE2EESRHABEARK s HBER
S (=} £4 =3 =
R R AN (ﬁggﬁg) ﬁﬁ BRE2E 20/21 | 20/21 | 20/21 %E%E‘Eﬂgﬁ/ﬁkmh 20/21 | 20/21 | 20/21 i;
(F4) (F.5) (F.6) (F4) (F.5) (F.6)
. Over 80% Attendence
Nominate suitable student to Network 3 Students ‘A.”.th proven with satisfactory
Programme : capability and 1 . coT LKW
take network programme : years . . . . academic and discipline 8,000
Musics appitudes in taking music preformace
ZEBE. FHENRIRESE s . = . BAESMTER B P26 :
TR S IERER | mamem | 4z | menssRsess | 20 | 20 PERWHAREERE || o | 000 i
Y =TEY | = HtE =, » ]
EA 4 EE R ] B Il . ] B, A BE 208 A ] [
R PRARRARUES | gammTes | x| mepmzmssss | 20 BERATELTET ] 000 e
B A e <[] o] Ak . B pbon it NEEES
PIRRARRARMEN | wammTen | ox | mepszmsess 20 A T - 000 e
S A BRI E A = By o ] BB BT E g
?;mq_EFH’EZ’L (ES =i nq::ﬁ?%:z* 50w | snmmsnameds 20 -—.r-EEH’;B;Eﬂf_h TERE 16,000 lwe
SLEZETREN BRI - = BRI EEAREN
FRIIEY 6E = BRIV HEBAE 20 Is
FER BEAERER TR 2 | aPEERESHS A R 7,000 c
1 BEBRRETEE
0 S 45 £ h R R
2. RIRREEMBRRAEEN | HKOI JIFEHE 2 | o 15 DI OYHC
LR s 3. BB NIRRT EH
PR AR 32 R
BBFEEEEHARE, 2= whole PEERARTF, SE
ML, RABEMIR | BEE b | EXEAT, xiaes | 4 4 4 | mExE 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | AYP
i, EE2ERSN. . WETERE ' ' '
To provide opportunities for PolyU Secondary Good performance in
. . School Apr & . . .
elite students to compete with Mathematics and Ma S4, 5 elite science and 5 45 science & LP,
S4,5 students of other schools Science 202yl mathematics students mathematics-related 800 7,200 WMO
in academic areas - competitions
Competition
(a) Enrichment of biology (a) Students show
DSE curriculum (Ecology and improved understanding
biodiversity) . . . whole of the relevant topics
(b) Engage students in biology Biology Field Trip yr S5 Students 60 (b) Students show 3,000 LP
activities increased interest in the
(c) Inspire students’ interest subject
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in biology

(d) Increase students’
awareness of environmental
protection

(c) Students show
increased awareness of
environmental protection

(a) Enrichment of biology
DSE curriculum
(biotechnology, molecular
genetics, and elective
modules)

(b) Engage students in biology

() Students show
improved understanding
of the relevant topics

(b) Students show

activities Biology Research whole increased interest in the
(c) Inspire students’ interest Team yr $4-S5 Students 10 10 subject 2,500 2,500 LP
in biology (c) Students are capable of
(d) Research experience for carrying out a basic
the students research task
(f) Comprehensive STEAM
project experience for the
students
41,750 | 39,950 | 8,250
Total 89,950

* RFEREN, 08 H A RE 2R E44(f (Fee may be Partly paid by Participants)
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% . S JE Bin
i o EELEBIS L
R R L
giféﬁgé%ﬁﬁﬁ% 2 BIIE AR RIS S E > SRR $60.000
- FHES K sk St 4 v R
AR S R 2 S BT
HILA S ST B A " o T {EHIEIEIEE
e AT | o i gy $90,000
T AN 2R B A JE e i I
iﬁ /=% i Y x: s s
e oM R 2R A ] $92.,000

TOTAL

$752,000
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	2020-21 周年校務計劃與政策內容
	1. 延續課程與教學改進工作：聚焦、深化、持續
	目的：
	政策：
	施行計劃：

	1.1 課程與教學改進–聚焦、深化、持續
	 中一級夏令30分鐘效果良好，本學年更邀請中二級的學生參與Buddy Scheme作朋輩支援，協助中一學生盡快適應學習生活，學生及班主任均認同計劃有助學習的適應。
	 上學期於初中試行兩個獎勵計劃，鼓勵學生自我爭取提升學習表現的機會，包括：1)「中英文統測獎勵計劃」–獎勵在第一學期中英文統測表現良好的學生，共133位表現良好的學生獲得獎勵。2)「超越自我獎勵計劃」–獎勵就讀中二級的學生，如果在上學期學習表現顯著，平均分數超越個人在中一級的總平均分，皆可獲獎勵，共30位學生獲獎。學生對於上述兩個獎勵計劃表示歡迎。


